deaths from diarrhoeal disease worldwide in 2012. 
This  constitutes 1.5% of the global burden of disease 
measured as Disability-Adjusted Life Years (DALYs).2 

•	 Exposure to lead is estimated to have caused worldwide 
853 000 deaths in 2013.3 

•	Eight hundred and twenty eight (828) million people live in 
slums, where crowding and lack of safe, healthy and durable 
housing is most pronounced, and the number keeps rising.4

•	 In 2012, 4.3 million deaths globally were attributable to 
indoor air pollution from the use of solid fuels for heating and